UNOFFICIAL

Doc#: 1325616081 Fee: \$46.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 09/13/2013 03:31 PM Pg: 1 of 5

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: LAKESIDE BANK Loan Operations 1055 W ROOSEVELT RD CHICAGO, IV 60608

LAKESIDE BANK
UIC/NEAR WEST
1055 W ROOSEVELT RU
CHICAGO, IL 60608

FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

This Modification of Mortgage prepared by:
LAKESIDE BANK
55 W WACKER DRIVE
CHICAGO, IL 60601

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE



*00000000016225291070520130740CANAL LLC000000000705?213################

THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE dated July 5, 2013, is made and executed between Viand Chicago Canal LLC, whose address is 515 North State Street, #2660, Chicago, IL 60654 (referred to below as "Grantor") and LAKESIDE BANK, whose address is 55 W WACKER DRIVE, CHICAGO, IL 60631 (referred to below as "Lender").

MORTGAGE. Lender and Grantor have entered into a Mortgage dated June 20, 2006 (the Mortgage") which has been recorded in Cook County, State of Illinois, as follows:

recorded July 5, 2006 as Document Number 0618643018.

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The Mortgage covers the following described real property located in Cook County, State of Illinois:

See the exhibit or other description document which is attached to this Modification and made a part of this Modification as if fully set forth herein.

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 1130 South Canal Street, Chicago, IL 60608. The Real Property tax identification number is 17-16-333-031-0000.

MODIFICATION. Lender and Grantor hereby modify the Mortgage as follows:

To extend the matuity date to July 5, 2016.

CONTINUING VALIDITY. Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the original Mortgage shall remain

1325616081 Page: 2 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE (Continued)

Loan No: 16225291

Page 2

unchanged and in full force and effect and are legally valid, binding, and enforceable in accordance with their respective terms. Consent by Lender to this Modification does not waive Lender's right to require strict performance of the Mortgage as changed above nor obligate Lender to make any future modifications. Nothing in this Modification shall constitute a satisfaction of the promissory note or other credit agreement secured by the Mortgage (the "Note"). It is the intention of Lender to retain as liable all parties to the Mortgage and all parties, makers and endorsers to the Note, including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly released by Lender in writing. Any maker or endorser, including accommodation makers, shall not be released by virtue of this Modification. If any person who signed the original Mortgage does not sign this Modification, then all persons signing below acknowledge that this Modification is given conditionally, based on the representation to Lender that the non-signing person consents to the changes and provisions of this Modification or otherwise will not be released by it. This waiver applies not only to any initial extension or modification, but also to all such subsequent actions.

GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE AND GRANTOR AGREES TO TES TERMS. THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE IS DATED JULY 5, 2013.

GRANTOR:

VLAND CHICAGO CANAL LLO

Ounty Clark's Office Banko, Manager of Vland Chicago Cana LLI

LENDER:

LAKESIDE BANK

Authorized Signer

1325616081 Page: 3 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE (Continued)

Page 3 Loan No: 16225291 LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACKNOWLEDGMENT STATE OF THENOIS) SS day of August, 2013 before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally app and Steven J. Panke Manager of Vland Chicago Canal LLC, and known to me to be a member or designated acen, of the limited liability company that executed the Modification of Mortgage and acknowledged the Modification to be the free and voluntary act and deed of the limited liability company, by authority of statute, its articles of organization or its operating agreement, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he or she is authorized to execute this Modification and in fact executed the Modification on behalf of the linkited liability company. Residing at Lakeride Bank Olivers Colly Clark's Office Notary Public in and for the State of Ilinox My commission expires $\frac{212116}{}$ DANIELLE GRAZIANI NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 02/02/2016

1325616081 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE (Continued)

Page 4 Loan No: 16225291 LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT STATE OF Flinger) SS , 20/3 before me, the undersigned Notary On this V OPINKEL Frand known to me to be the Exec Vice Preciden's Public, personally apprared DAVIN , authorized agent for LAKESIDE BANK that executed the within and foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of LAKESIDE BANK, duly authorized by LAKESIDE BANK through its board of directors or otherwise, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he or she is authorized to execute this said instrument and in fact executed this said instrument on behalf of LAKESIDE EANA. Residing at For Kessede Bank Chiew Notary Public in and for the State of Illino ····· OFFICIAL SEAL My commission expires ___ DANIELLE GRAZIANI NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 02/02/2016

LASER PRO Lending, Ver. 13.2.20.010 Copr. Harland Financial Solutions, Inc. 1997, 2013. All Rights Reserved. - IL C:\CFI\LPL\G201.FC TR 680 PR-11

1325616081 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

A PARCEL OF LAND COMPRISING PARTS OF LOTS 16 TO 20, BOTH INCLUSIVE, PART OF LOT 35, ALL OF LOTS 36 TO 45, BOTH INCLUSIVE; THE MORTH 1/2 OF THE VACATEE EAST/WEST 16-FOOT ALLEY, LYING SOUTH OF AND ADJACENT TO THE SOUTH LINE OF LOT 20; LOTS 41 TO 45, BOTH INCLUSIVE, ALL OF THE VACATED NORTH/SOUTH 16-FOOT AND 10-FOOT ALLEYS, LYING RISPECTIVELY EAST OF AND ADJACENT TO LOTS 41, WEST OF AND ADJACENT TO LOT 45, AND PART OF VACATED WEST GRENSHAW STREET IN DANIEL GIESON'S RESUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 60, ALL IN SCHOOL SECTION ADDITION TO CHICAGO, IN SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RAIGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS

COMMENCING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE NORTH LINE OF WEST ROOSEVELT ROAD (AS OCCUPIED), WITH THE WEST LINE OF SOUTH CANAL STREET (AS WIDENED TO BO OO FEST), THENCE NORTH OO DEGREES, OS MINUTES, O3 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SOUTH CANAL STREET (AS WIDENIED), A DISTANCE OF 131 51 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING OF SAID PARCEL OF LAND, THENCE CONTINUING NORTH OO DEGREES, OS MINUTES, O3 SECONDS HEST ALONG THE HEST LINE OF SOUTH CANAL STREET (AS WIDENED), A DISTANCE OF 155.00 FEET TO A POINT 23 48 FEET NOTES, OF THE SOUTH LINE OF VACATED WEST GRENSHAW STREET, THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES, AC MINUTES, 34 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 321 S4 FEET TO A POINT IN THE EAST LINE OF SOUTH CLINTON STREET (AS HIDENED TO 80 00 FEET), WHICH IS 23.27 FEET NORTH OF THE SCUTH LINE OF VACATED WEST GRENSHAU; THENCE SOUTH OO DEGREES, 02 M NUTES, 01 SECOND EAST ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SCUTH CLINTON STREET (AS WIDENED), A DISTANCE OF 155 00 FEET TO THE CENTERLINE OF THE AFORESAID VACATED 16-FOOT ALLEY, THIN F SOUTH 89 DEGREES, 42 MINUTES, 34 SECONDS EAST ALONG THE CENTERLINE OF SAID 16 FOUT ALLEY AND ALONG THE EASTERLY PROLONGATION OF SAID CENTERLINE, A DISTANCE OF 32 57 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

COMMONLY KNOWN AS 1130 SOUTH CANAL STREET, CHICAGO, ILI INOIS 60608
PIN # 17-16-333-031-0000